attended the AGM through YC / OAVM and who had not cast their vote
through remote e-voting earlier.

C. The cut-off date for determining the eligibility of the members to vote by
remote e-voting or e-voting at the AGM was Tuesday, 23.d september 2025. As
on "Cut-off" date i.e. 23,d September 2025, there were 9062 (Nine Thousand
Sixty-Two) shareholders.

D. The remote e-voting facility started on Saturday, 27th September,2025 (9:00 AM)
and ended on Monday,2gthSeptember 2025 (5:00 PM).

E. The requisite advertisements pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Ac! 2013
read with Rule 20(4)(v) of the Companies (Management and Administration)